Evaluates: MAX30105MAX30105 Evaluation Kit
General Description
The MAX30105 evaluation kit (EV kit) provides a proven
design to evaluate the MAX30105 particle-sensing module.
The EV kit consist of two boards. USBOSMB is the
mother board and MAX30105DBEVKIT is the daughter
board that includes the MAX30105 and an accelerometer.
The EV kit is powered using the USB supply to generate

 ● Windows® 7, and Windows 8/8.1-Compatible Software
19-8536; Rev 1; 7/16
Ordering Information appears at end of data sheet.
Quick Start
Required Equipment
 ● MAX30105 EV kit (MAX30105DBEVKIT#, USBOSMB#,
10-pin FFC cable, and micro-USB cable included)
 ● Windows PC
Note: Text in bold refers to items directly from the EV
kit software. Text in bold and underlined refers to items
from the Windows operating system.
Procedure
The EV kit is fully assembled and tested. Follow the steps
below to verify board operation:
1) Visit www.maximintegrated.com/evkit-software to
download the most recent version of the EV kit software,
MAX30105EVKitSetupVx.x.ZIP. Save the EV kit
software to a temporary folder and uncompress the
ZIP file.
2) Open up MAX30105EVKitSetupVx.x.exe and follow
the instructions from the pop-up windows.
3) Insert one end of the ribbon cable to the J3 connector
of the USBOSMB and the other end of the ribbon
cable to the J1 connector of the MAX30105DBEV-
KIT. Make sure that both connectors and blue ends
of the ribbon cable is facing the user.
4) Connect the USB cable from the PC to the EV kit
board. Windows will automatically install all drivers.
5) Open the MAX30105EVKit.exe and verify that the
EV kit is connected by observing the status bar at
the lower left corner of the GUI. See Figure 1.
6) Press the Start Monitor button.
7) Direct the LEDs of the MAX30105 (U4) of the EV
kit towards the particles of interest and observe the
Measurement graphs. See Figure 2.
Windows is a registered trademark and registered service mark
of Microsoft Corporation.
Maxim Integrated  │ 2www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluates: MAX30105MAX30105 Evaluation Kit
Figure 1. MAX30105 EV Kit Main Window
Maxim Integrated  │ 3www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluates: MAX30105MAX30105 Evaluation Kit
Figure 2. MAX30105 EV Kit Main Window (Sampling Data)